AL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT -, -i

*.}rm.,ximy NOFFIC]

This Modification Agreement made as of the 13th day of
December, 1993, between SCUTHWEST FINANCIAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY,
hereinafter called "Bank" and*Heritage Bremen Bank and Trust as
Trustee U/T/A #88-3326 and #88-3327, now known as Heritage Trust
Company, as Trustee U/T/A #88-3326 and #88-3327 dated June 1, 1988
Hereinafter called "Borrower";

WHEREAS, Borrower executed a Collateral Promissory Note dated
as of 20th day of June, 1988 evidencing a debt of $1,100,000.00.

WHEREAS, Bank caused a Mortgage to be recorded in the Office
of the Caok County Recorder ¢f Deeds on July 8, 1988 as document
numbers *#38300673, #88300676 and #883006890.

WHERE2.:, Bank is the holder and owner of the above described
Note.

WHEREAS, tre legal description of the premises is:
DEPT-01 RECORDING

205654

$35.56

A ) 7 .23,
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL-DESCRIPTIONS TR s

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

WHEREAS, it is the inten% of the parties to this Agreement to
modify the terms of the Collateral Promissory Note;

WHEREFORE in consideration  of the premises and the mutual
promises and agreements of the paicies hereto:

IT IS AGREED that the initial “Irterest rate of 10.5% is
hereby modified to 8.5% as of the date tiiige Modification Agreement
is accepted by Southwest Financial Bank and Trust Company.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that all other terins of the
Note and Mortgage previously executed by Borrows:. and more fully
identified above, not inconsistent with the matters contained in
this Loan Modification Agreement shall be unchanged zad remain in
full force and effect.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that Heritage Trust Company, af Trustee
under Trust Number 88-3327, by executing this Loan Modification
Agraement shall not prejudice any defense the Trust may have
against any claim asserted by the Bank against the Trust under the
terms and provisions of the Promissory Note dated June 20, 1988 and
shall not prejudice any claim that the Bank may have against the
Trust under sald Promissory Note.

WHEREFORE, this Loan Modification Agreement is executed as of
the day and date set forth above.

SOUTHWEST FINANCIAL BANK AND TRUST

[EN) Al ez

R. J.” Boucek, Senlor Vice Preslident Date

*Heritage Trust Company as Successor Trustee




UNOFFICIAL COPY




HLRITAGE TRUS MR =t et § RO R PR/,

HERITAGE BREMglal MQE ELL@'AL CO PY! ¥
A8 TRUSTEE U/T/A #88-3326 and #88-3327,

NOW KNOWN AS HERITAGE TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE U/T/A #88-3326 and #88-3327

DATED JUNE 1, 1988

m@_ Q?ﬁc M /21773
Autho;«% Date

it test: Amh, SLoriary Date
pregm 4mPLrET) TOPDI0 I8 EAFIIASLY

A Y

VT TA L . .':"-';.“‘P.
ACKNOWLEDGED BY NTORS; G B b PIET B Lo
7/ . <« =
[ 7l ss Lo e 73
Falkner Entesrprises, Inc. Date

Bobbie Falkie.. President

’ﬁ”" (216 13

Falkner Enterprieszs, Inc. Date
Moses Falkner, Secratary,

. <
Mﬁé/f%w 12- 16 93
obbie Falkner, Individuesiy Date
%Uf f/ M (- 16-97

MAry Falkrer, Individually Date
%’\.—« %{wﬂ""‘ 11- 16 ~91
Moses Falxner, Individually > Date
%ﬂd’z‘ 7%2// 21l J 0~ /e— ?‘3
Hattie Falkner, Individually Date







S e

UNOFFICIAL.GQPY ,

RIDER

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties
hereto, anything herein to the contrary not withstanding, that each
and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants,
undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee
while ~in form purporting ¢to the warranties, indemnities,
representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said
Trustee, -are nevertheless, each and every one of them, made and
intended :int as personal warranties, indemnities, representaticns,
covenants, -vadertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the
purpose or will: the intention of binding said Trustee personally
but are made and _intended for the purpose of only that portion of
the trust property specifically described herein, and this
instrument is execucad and delivered by said Trustee not in its own
right, but solely in iha exercise of the powers conferred upon it
as such Trustee, and that no perscnal responsibility 1s assumed by
nor shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against Heritage
Trust Company, under said Trust Agreement on account of this
instrument or on account— of any warranty, indemnity,
representation, covenant, undertaking or agreement of the said

Trustee in this instrument contaiped, either expressed or implied,
being expressly waived and

all such personal liability, if‘zpy,
released.

HERITAGE TRUST COMPANY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

9403’%344




R N I N A ST T i

The Sou F] T TRCT 5L e o U the East }/2v.c-2
- of the le gFZI: G Alﬁ‘ L p % P “nn;e 14, Exst of

the Third Princippl Herld{an, excopling thnTelrom the ZLaar 60 tpet
thereol, in Cook County, Tilinois, aisec the East 50 fest of a tract of
land dascribed as| {ollows: Baginning at & poinc on the center line of
Lathrop Avenuo asl platted and vecordad Maveh 23, 1914 in Book 128 of Plat
Pase %5, at a disftance of Y99 feet South of the North Line of Section 29,
Towmahip 36 WNortW, Ranga 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian,
runnfng thence Sduth on the Center Line of gaid Lathrop Avenus for a
discence of 321 deet; thence {n an Easterly Qirection along the south
Line of the Horth L/2 ef cthe East [/2 of the Northeasr 1/4 of Secrtion 29,
a dintance of 624,82 faec; thence in & Northeriy dirsccion a»long a iine
702.875 feet Weot of and paraliel ko the East Line of sald Becrion 29, a
dintanca of 323.375% fest zod Chence in & Wasterly dicecticn along a
straighr line a diccance 62B.35 feet ta a paint (except that parc taken
for Lathrup Avenlie) in Cook County, Tiliocois.

PIR 29-29-201-
Commonly known

-DODD & 29-29-201~012~0000
8: 169C0 S, Halstad, Harvey, Illinois

Lots 17 through 2
Bubdivisian of ¢
North, 7enge I4,
$itinois

both inclusive in Block 1 of Rarvey's Residence
Wesr 1/2 of the Nporrheast 174, Section 18, Township 36
a3t of the ™ird Prioclpsl Meridian, in Cook County,

P.I.N. 29-18-203-011
Commonly inown 13748 S. Wood Boulavard, Harvey, Illingis

PARCEL 1: L.
Tots 16 to 27, Borh incivaive in Scaplas' Resubdivisicu of thar part of

Block 14 in sputh Lawn, s suhdivision in tha Worth 1/2 of Saction 17 ;nd

the South 1/2 of Section & Tuyvaship 36 Worth, Range 14 East of the Third

Principal Meridiasn, lying Woiin of the Grand Trunk Railraad_nighc af_Uay

{axcept rherefrbm those parts of Lots 22 and 27 botdb inclusive, falling

in the 66 feet Nying Worthemsteuly of and adjeining the Grand Trunk

Railromd Right jof Way, as conveyed oy che dsed f{com Turliagton W. Havvey

to Chicaga ahd Northecrn Pacific Reilrond Company recorded es Document

Number 2163367} in Coak County, Yilinsis, . e
PARCEL 2: ' _ gaunsE
The ELast 1/2 of the vacated RS allay in/Srsplas’ Resubdiwvialon iyving

West of the mdjoining Lots 16 ko 23; alsésn olie Seuth 1/12 PE_tha vacared

E~V alley in Skaplas' resubdivision iying NorZu and adjoining Lot 16, 21l

in Cook county] Lllinois. :

P.I.N. 29-08-00D7-030 .
Cummonly knowr] &s 14810 wyztle, Horvay, Illinois ' : -




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

y,;»gﬁ“”f;:
qqoM |

> o1
TV

- /5/ W»?
// Ucmq/




